R 1 G R W N e

e e e e e
_-wWw N = S

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

LEGISLATIVE ORDER OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM COUNCIL
(Adoption of the Legislative Council Committee Meeting Schedule)

LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. 97-206

WHEREAS, the Legislative Council did appoint and certify memberships
and officers to the following Legislative Council Standing
Committees:

Agriculture Committee
Appropriations Committee
Budget & Finance Committee
Commerce Committee

Cultural Preservation Committee
Domestic Affairs Committee
Health & Human Services
Housing Committee

. Human Resources Development Committee
10. Judiciary Committee

11. Natural Resources Committee

12. Rules Committee

13. Water Resources Committee

CRND NP W

WHEREAS, the Rules Committee has prepared a meeting schedule for
the above committees of the Legislative Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED that the Legislative Council does
hereby adopt the Legislative Committee meeting schedule as
presented and shall be effective from June 02, 1997 to May 29,
1998.

The foregoing Order was passed by the Tohono 0'Odham Legislative

Council on the 03RD. day of JUNE, 1997 at a meeting at which a quorum

was present with a vote 0f 1,605.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and

322.0 [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article

VI, Section 1(a) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and




LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. 97-206
(Adoption of the Legislative Council Committee Meeting Schedule)
Page 2 of 2
1
2| approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
3|l(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
4
5 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
; e L
7 7
Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
8
% ATTEST:
10
11 g%—-
12 lf anna Saraficfo, Acﬁ«g Legislative Secretary
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28




