## LEGISLATIVE ORDER OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM COUNCIL (Adoption of the Legislative Council Committee Meeting Schedule)

1		
2		LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. <u>97-206</u>
3	WHEREAS,	the Legislative Council did appoint and certify memberships
4		and officers to the following Legislative Council Standing
5 6		Committees:
7		1. Agriculture Committee
•		2. Appropriations Committee
8		3. Budget & Finance Committee
0		4. Commerce Committee
9		5. Cultural Preservation Committee
10		6. Domestic Affairs Committee
		7. Health & Human Services
11		8. Housing Committee
12		9. Human Resources Development Committee
		10. Judiciary Committee
13		11. Natural Resources Committee
14		12. Rules Committee
L'H		13. Water Resources Committee
15		
16	WHEREAS,	the Rules Committee has prepared a meeting schedule for
17		the above committees of the Legislative Council.
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED that the Legislative Council does	
19		
20		hereby adopt the Legislative Committee meeting schedule as
21		presented and shall be effective from June 02, 1997 to May 29,
22		1998.
23	TD1 - 6	ing Onder was a seed by the Tokone OlOdhom Logislative
24		ing Order was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative
		the <u>03RD</u> , day of <u>JUNE</u> , <u>1997</u> at a meeting at which a quorum
25		t with a vote of 1,605.0 FOR; <u>-0-</u> AGAINST; <u>-0-</u> NOT VOTING; and
26		SSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article
	4	1(a) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation,
27	adopted by	y the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and
90		

1	LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. <u>97-206</u> (Adoption of the Legislative Council Committee Meeting Schedule) Page 2 of 2
2	approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
3	(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
4	
5	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
6	A D
7	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
8	
9	ATTEST:
10	
11	Sochan Janti
12/	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	